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Start Date = 4/19/2024

End Date = 4/25/2024
NOTES:

County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Albany 2-TW B5 Global Montello Group Corp $2.8435 PC70301

Albany 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8428 PC70303

Albany 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.6525 PC70305

Albany 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6447 PC70303

Albany 6-MT (0.5%) B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $3.1015 PC70304

Albany KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5126 PC70305

Bronx 2-TW B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.7769 PC70304

Bronx 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.6807 PC70306

Broome 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.8811 PC70300

Broome 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9170 PC70303

Broome 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6734 PC70303

Broome KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6638 PC70305

Cayuga KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6638 PC70305

Chemung 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9808 PC70305

Chemung 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6777 PC70303

Chemung KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6638 PC70305

Chenango 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9885 PC70300

Clinton 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9425 PC70305

Clinton 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.9880 PC70305

Clinton 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $3.0791 PC70305

Clinton 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.6925 PC70305

Clinton 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.7380 PC70305

Clinton KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.4626 PC70305

Columbia 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.8914 PC70302

Columbia 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8687 PC70305

Columbia 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6532 PC70303

Columbia KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.4668 PC70305

Cortland 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9211 PC70300

Delaware 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.8693 PC70300

Delaware 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8481 PC70303

Delaware 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6299 PC70303

Delaware 2-MT B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4570 PC70303

Delaware KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.4626 PC70305

Dutchess 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.9014 PC70302

Dutchess 2-MT B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.8088 PC70304

Dutchess KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.4668 PC70305

Erie 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.2627 PC70305

Erie 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7300 PC70303

Erie KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8147 PC70305
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All prices are per gallon

12/1/2023: Price reference changed for #2 Fuel from Buffalo to Syracuse
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Essex 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9425 PC70305

Essex 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.9880 PC70305

Essex 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7251 PC70303

Essex KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.4626 PC70305

Franklin 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9425 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7425 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.7880 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B20 Global Montello Group Corp $2.7418 PC70301

Franklin KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.4626 PC70305

Greene 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0687 PC70305

Greene 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7414 PC70303

Hamilton 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9648 PC70300

Hamilton 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6557 PC70303

Hamilton KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6660 PC70305

Herkimer 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6557 PC70303

Jefferson 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0387 PC70305

Jefferson 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.0793 PC70305

Jefferson 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7253 PC70303

Jefferson KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6660 PC70305

Kings 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.8469 PC70306

Kings 2-TW B20 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $3.0747 PC70304

Kings 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.6522 PC70306

Lewis 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9790 PC70300

Livingston 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0627 PC70305

Madison 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.8865 PC70300

Madison KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.6563 PC70300

Monroe 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.1019 PC70305

Monroe 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7201 PC70303

Montgomery 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9147 PC70300

Nassau 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.8705 PC70306

Nassau 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.9838 PC70305

Nassau 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $3.0755 PC70305

Nassau 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.6757 PC70306

New York 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.8469 PC70306

New York 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.6522 PC70306

Oneida 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.8166 PC70300

Oneida 2-TW B10 Buell Fuel LLC $2.8575 PC70300

Oneida 2-TW B20 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9391 PC70300

Oneida 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6543 PC70303

Oneida KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.5463 PC70300

Onondaga 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.8990 PC70300

Onondaga KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.6163 PC70300

Orange 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.9039 PC70302

Orange 2-TW B20 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $3.0273 PC70304

Orange 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7381 PC70303

Orange KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.4668 PC70305
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Orleans 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0627 PC70305

Orleans 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.1019 PC70305

Orleans KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8147 PC70305

Otsego 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9224 PC70300

Otsego 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.6925 PC70305

Otsego KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.4626 PC70305

Putnam 2-TW B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.9560 PC70304

Putnam 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7525 PC70303

Queens 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.6522 PC70306

Rensselaer 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8254 PC70303

Rensselaer 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7942 PC70303

Rensselaer KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.4626 PC70305

Richmond 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9380 PC70305

Richmond 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.6880 PC70305

Rockland 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0687 PC70305

Rockland 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.1076 PC70305

Rockland 2-MT B5 Global Montello Group Corp $2.9508 PC70301

Rockland KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.4668 PC70305

Saratoga 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8670 PC70303

Saratoga 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5997 PC70303

Saratoga KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.4626 PC70305

Schenectady 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8670 PC70303

Schenectady 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8630 PC70303

Schoharie 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9425 PC70305

Schoharie 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.9880 PC70305

Schoharie 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.0128 PC70303

Schoharie 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6291 PC70303

Schoharie 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5648 PC70303

Schoharie KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.4626 PC70305

Seneca 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9711 PC70300

Seneca KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.5221 PC70300

St Lawrence 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9425 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.9880 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7925 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.8380 PC70305

St Lawrence KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.4626 PC70305

Suffolk 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.8705 PC70306

Suffolk 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.6880 PC70305

Sullivan 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.9290 PC70302

Sullivan 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7052 PC70303

Sullivan KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.4668 PC70305

Tioga 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6987 PC70303

Tompkins 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9074 PC70300

Ulster 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.8899 PC70302

Ulster 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7483 PC70303

Ulster KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.4668 PC70305
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Warren 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9425 PC70305

Warren 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.9880 PC70305

Warren 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5924 PC70303

Warren KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.4626 PC70305

Washington 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9425 PC70305

Washington 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6319 PC70303

Washington KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.4626 PC70305

Westchester 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9380 PC70305

Westchester 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $3.0755 PC70305

Westchester 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.6880 PC70305

Westchester 2-MT B20 Global Montello Group Corp $2.7246 PC70301
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Publication Date = 4/18/2024

Start Date = 4/19/2024

End Date = 4/25/2024

NOTE: All prices are in dollars per gallon

Kerosene (Heating) Low Base Price Adjustment

Albany $3.1628 $3.3233 -$0.1605

Buffalo $3.5149 $3.6279 -$0.1130

Newburgh $3.1670 $3.9450 -$0.7780

Syracuse $3.3640 $3.6213 -$0.2573

Utica $3.3662 $3.6075 -$0.2413

#2 Fuel Oil (0.0015%) Low Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.5972 $2.6765 -$0.0793

Syracuse Buffalo $2.6902 $2.6065 $0.0837

Long Island $2.5925 $2.5627 $0.0298

Newburgh $2.7301 $2.6800 $0.0501

Syracuse $2.6902 $2.6065 $0.0837

Utica $2.6985 $2.6291 $0.0694

#6 Fuel Oil (0.5%) Low Base Price Adjustment

Boston $2.8143 $2.7285 $0.0858

Soy Price $3.5089

#2 B5 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.5972 $2.6427 $2.7873 -$0.1446

Syracuse Buffalo $2.6902 $2.7310 $2.7208 $0.0102

Long Island $2.5925 $2.6382 $2.6792 -$0.0410

Newburgh $2.7301 $2.7689 $2.7907 -$0.0218

Syracuse $2.6902 $2.7310 $2.7208 $0.0102

Utica $2.6985 $2.7389 $2.7423 -$0.0034

#2 B10 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.5972 $2.6882 $2.8982 -$0.2100

Syracuse Buffalo $2.6902 $2.7719 $2.8352 -$0.0633

Long Island $2.5925 $2.6840 $2.7958 -$0.1118

Newburgh $2.7301 $2.8078 $2.9014 -$0.0936

Syracuse $2.6902 $2.7719 $2.8352 -$0.0633

Utica $2.6985 $2.7794 $2.8555 -$0.0761

#2 B20 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.5972 $2.7794 $3.1201 -$0.3407

Syracuse Buffalo $2.6902 $2.8538 $3.0641 -$0.2103

Long Island $2.5925 $2.7757 $3.0290 -$0.2533

Newburgh $2.7301 $2.8857 $3.1229 -$0.2372

Syracuse $2.6902 $2.8538 $3.0641 -$0.2103

Utica $2.6985 $2.8605 $3.0821 -$0.2216

Fuel Oil Price Calculations
Group 05500
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Buell Fuel LLC PC70300
County Fuel Type Price

Broome 2-TW B5 $2.8811

Chenango 2-TW B5 $2.9885

Cortland 2-TW B5 $2.9211

Delaware 2-TW B5 $2.8693

Hamilton 2-TW B5 $2.9648

Lewis 2-TW B5 $2.9790

Madison 2-TW B5 $2.8865

Madison KERO (Heating) $3.6563

Montgomery 2-TW B5 $2.9147

Oneida 2-TW B5 $2.8166

Oneida 2-TW B10 $2.8575

Oneida 2-TW B20 $2.9391

Oneida KERO (Heating) $3.5463

Onondaga 2-TW B5 $2.8990

Onondaga KERO (Heating) $3.6163

Otsego 2-TW B5 $2.9224

Seneca 2-TW B5 $2.9711

Seneca KERO (Heating) $3.5221

Tompkins 2-TW B5 $2.9074

Global Montello Group Corp PC70301
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-TW B5 $2.8435

Franklin 2-MT B20 $2.7418

Rockland 2-MT B5 $2.9508

Westchester 2-MT B20 $2.7246

Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage PC70302
County Fuel Type Price

Columbia 2-TW B5 $2.8914

Dutchess 2-TW B5 $2.9014

Orange 2-TW B5 $2.9039

Sullivan 2-TW B5 $2.9290

Ulster 2-TW B5 $2.8899

Mirabito Holdings, Inc. PC70303
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-TW B20 $2.8428

Albany 2-MT B10 $2.6447

Broome 2-TW B10 $2.9170

Broome 2-MT B5 $2.6734

Chemung 2-MT B5 $2.6777

Columbia 2-MT B10 $2.6532

Delaware 2-TW B20 $2.8481

Delaware 2-MT B5 $2.6299

Delaware 2-MT B20 $2.4570

Erie 2-MT B5 $2.7300

Essex 2-MT B5 $2.7251

Greene 2-MT B5 $2.7414

Hamilton 2-MT B5 $2.6557

Herkimer 2-MT B5 $2.6557

Jefferson 2-MT B5 $2.7253

Monroe 2-MT B5 $2.7201

Oneida 2-MT B5 $2.6543

Orange 2-MT B5 $2.7381

Putnam 2-MT B5 $2.7525

Price By Contractor
Group 05500

Award 23287
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Mirabito Holdings, Inc. PC70303
Rensselaer 2-TW B5 $2.8254

Rensselaer 2-TW B10 $2.7942

Saratoga 2-TW B5 $2.8670

Saratoga 2-MT B5 $2.5997

Schenectady 2-TW B5 $2.8670

Schenectady 2-TW B10 $2.8630

Schoharie 2-TW B20 $3.0128

Schoharie 2-MT B5 $2.6291

Schoharie 2-MT B10 $2.5648

Sullivan 2-MT B5 $2.7052

Tioga 2-MT B5 $2.6987

Ulster 2-MT B5 $2.7483

Warren 2-MT B10 $2.5924

Washington 2-MT B5 $2.6319

Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC70304
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 6-MT (0.5%) B5 $3.1015

Bronx 2-TW B5 $2.7769

Dutchess 2-MT B5 $2.8088

Kings 2-TW B20 $3.0747

Orange 2-TW B20 $3.0273

Putnam 2-TW B5 $2.9560

Sunoco, LLC PC70305
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-MT B5 $2.6525

Albany KERO (Heating) $3.5126

Broome KERO (Heating) $3.6638

Cayuga KERO (Heating) $3.6638

Chemung 2-TW B5 $2.9808

Chemung KERO (Heating) $3.6638

Clinton 2-TW B5 $2.9425

Clinton 2-TW B10 $2.9880

Clinton 2-TW B20 $3.0791

Clinton 2-MT B5 $2.6925

Clinton 2-MT B10 $2.7380

Clinton KERO (Heating) $3.4626

Columbia 2-MT B5 $2.8687

Columbia KERO (Heating) $3.4668

Delaware KERO (Heating) $3.4626

Dutchess KERO (Heating) $3.4668

Erie 2-TW B5 $3.2627

Erie KERO (Heating) $3.8147

Essex 2-TW B5 $2.9425

Essex 2-TW B10 $2.9880

Essex KERO (Heating) $3.4626

Franklin 2-TW B5 $2.9425

Franklin 2-MT B5 $2.7425

Franklin 2-MT B10 $2.7880

Franklin KERO (Heating) $3.4626

Greene 2-TW B5 $3.0687

Hamilton KERO (Heating) $3.6660

Jefferson 2-TW B5 $3.0387

Jefferson 2-TW B10 $3.0793

Jefferson KERO (Heating) $3.6660

Livingston 2-TW B5 $3.0627

Monroe 2-TW B10 $3.1019

Nassau 2-TW B10 $2.9838

Nassau 2-TW B20 $3.0755

Orange KERO (Heating) $3.4668

Orleans 2-TW B5 $3.0627

2024_04_18_23287_PL Last Update 4/18/2024



Fuel Oil Prices Group 05500 Award 23287               

                          

Sunoco, LLC PC70305
Orleans 2-TW B10 $3.1019

Orleans KERO (Heating) $3.8147

Otsego 2-MT B5 $2.6925

Otsego KERO (Heating) $3.4626

Rensselaer KERO (Heating) $3.4626

Richmond 2-TW B5 $2.9380

Richmond 2-MT B5 $2.6880

Rockland 2-TW B5 $3.0687

Rockland 2-TW B10 $3.1076

Rockland KERO (Heating) $3.4668

Saratoga KERO (Heating) $3.4626

Schoharie 2-TW B5 $2.9425

Schoharie 2-TW B10 $2.9880

Schoharie KERO (Heating) $3.4626

St Lawrence 2-TW B5 $2.9425

St Lawrence 2-TW B10 $2.9880

St Lawrence 2-MT B5 $2.7925

St Lawrence 2-MT B10 $2.8380

St Lawrence KERO (Heating) $3.4626

Suffolk 2-MT B5 $2.6880

Sullivan KERO (Heating) $3.4668

Ulster KERO (Heating) $3.4668

Warren 2-TW B5 $2.9425

Warren 2-TW B10 $2.9880

Warren KERO (Heating) $3.4626

Washington 2-TW B5 $2.9425

Washington KERO (Heating) $3.4626

Westchester 2-TW B5 $2.9380

Westchester 2-TW B20 $3.0755

Westchester 2-MT B5 $2.6880

United Metro Energy Corp PC70306
County Fuel Type Price

Bronx 2-MT B5 $2.6807

Kings 2-TW B5 $2.8469

Kings 2-MT B5 $2.6522

Nassau 2-TW B5 $2.8705

Nassau 2-MT B5 $2.6757

New York 2-TW B5 $2.8469

New York 2-MT B5 $2.6522

Queens 2-MT B5 $2.6522

Suffolk 2-TW B5 $2.8705
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